
Champ Team Report
USDAA Trial 2/9/2013

Champ Overall Standings
 
    Team        GamblersJumpers Snooker Standard Relay  Total   
  1  Baxter Idgie Mickle (Team #03)
    Idgie         43.00   27.05    7.00   35.14                   U134840       T. Herman
    Mickle        93.00   27.06   55.00     E                     U508001       M. Waldron
    Baxter        39.00   30.14   53.00   55.07                   U509868       D. Nolan
    Sub-Totals   175.00   84.25  115.00  220.21   72.94 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   218.75  215.75  172.50  169.79  377.06 1153.85 
  2  Full Spectrum (Team #06)
    Avishai       28.00   37.83   47.00     E                     U135585       B. Silverstein
    Samba         66.00   39.79   43.00   46.47                   U132720       M. Arose
    Quid          49.00   24.99   47.00   34.75                   A136674       B. Miller
    Sub-Totals   143.00  102.61  137.00  211.22   88.15 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   178.75  197.39  205.50  178.78  361.85 1122.27 
  3  Border Patrol IN A Ghost Town (Team #04)
    Ghost         64.00   28.75   20.00     E                     U501764       C. Conatser
    Billy         61.00   27.29   40.00   39.47                   U506341       M. Foster
    Peyton        47.00   32.48   40.00   54.22                   U507866       P. Mount
    Sub-Totals   172.00   88.52  100.00  223.69   80.08 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   215.00  211.48  150.00  166.31  369.92 1112.71 
  4  Mika Sequel Whip (Team #09)
    Mika          73.00   28.14   22.00   43.77                   U506098       L. Porter
    Whip          43.00   24.47   47.00   34.53                   U504643       S. Tovino
    Sequel        60.00   34.67   12.00   37.04                   U512120       J. Gauntt
    Sub-Totals   176.00   87.28   81.00  115.34  213.05 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   220.00  212.72  121.50  274.66  236.95 1065.83 
  5  Tri, Tri, Tri Again (Team #13)
    Fiji          34.00     E     24.00   60.08                   U134796       K. Kingsbury
    Freya         54.00   35.95   45.00   50.74                   U138517       V. Henry
    Seri          64.00   38.00   14.00   44.86                   U507814       R. DeMascio
    Sub-Totals   152.00  173.95   83.00  155.68   82.33 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   190.00  126.05  124.50  234.32  367.67 1042.54 
  6  Smooth Operators (Team #11)
    Ammo          65.00   29.45    2.00   32.54                   U138472       D. Kubichko
    Glance        34.00   34.16   37.00   32.07                   U138422       S. Dos
    Vivian!       31.00   26.35    8.00     E                     U508608       K. Desvigne
    Sub-Totals   130.00   89.96   47.00  194.61   66.12 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   162.50  210.04   70.50  195.39  383.88 1022.31 
  7  Teeter Tots (Team #12)
    Winkle        36.00   25.55   47.00   36.50                   U512773       S. Tovino
    Sky           62.00   30.65    8.00     E                     U129252       D. Merwin
    Flo Jo        65.00   31.14   28.00     E                     U506917       R. Sutherland
    Sub-Totals   163.00   87.34   83.00  296.50   65.51 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   203.75  212.66  124.50   93.50  384.49 1018.90 
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Summary Report (cont.)

  8  Scary Yiddish Elves (Team #10)
    Ripley        69.00   31.50   27.00     E                     U132569       H. Kolesa
    Elf           67.00   27.10   31.00   36.13                   U510316       M. Behrens
    Schmutzy      62.00   35.34    6.00   44.75                   U508978       L. Topol
    Sub-Totals   198.00   93.94   64.00  210.88  198.93 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   247.50  206.06   96.00  179.12  251.07  979.75 
  9  A Bit of Country, A Bit of Rock N Roll (Team #01)
    Angus         59.00     E     14.00     E                     U135381       L. Carr
    June-Bug      56.00   28.56   33.00   40.72                   U511611       M. Meharg
    Johnny B      53.00   39.41   46.00     E                     U139649       J. Gauntt
    Sub-Totals   168.00  167.97   93.00  300.72   80.02 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   210.00  132.03  139.50   89.28  369.98  940.79 
 10  Diamonds In The Ruff (Team #05)
    Gem           59.00   32.85   37.00     E                     A137217       R. Sutherland
    Java          44.00     E     33.00   52.89                   U137169       S. Silverman
    Ritz          57.00     E     24.00   47.08                   U135768       K. Conn
    Sub-Totals   160.00  232.85   94.00  229.97   78.83 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   200.00   67.15  141.00  160.03  371.17  939.35 
 11  Lark Michael Spanky (Team #08)
    Lark          70.00   29.86   46.00     E                     U137959       D. Brown
    Michael       91.00   32.27   49.00     E                     U139681       M. Waldron
    Spanky        80.00     E      1.00   41.33                   U141487       R. Savkov
    Sub-Totals   241.00  162.13   96.00  301.33  212.90 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   301.25  137.87  144.00   88.67  237.10  908.89 
 12  Hellfire and Brimstone (Team #07)
    Blaze M       38.00   33.55   29.00   50.15                   U510747       H. McNenly
    Duke          60.00   51.23    6.00   48.85                   U132396       D. Dinkle
    Rocky         57.00     E     37.00   33.31                   U132395       J. Dinkle
    Sub-Totals   155.00  184.78   72.00  132.31  233.14 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   193.75  115.22  108.00  257.69  216.86  891.52 
 13  True Loves Her Ruby Porsche (Team #14)
    True          65.00     E      6.00   38.32                   U139370       L. O'Donnell
    Porsche       63.00   24.78   48.00     E                     U138662       L. Hammond
    Ruby          58.00   34.47    6.00   51.94                   U137282       A. Scripko
    Sub-Totals   186.00  159.25   60.00  220.26  221.07 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   232.50  140.75   90.00  169.74  228.93  861.92 
 
 ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (75% - 847.21 or BETTER) ********************* 
 
 14  A Tail Of Two Corgis (Team #02)
    Ditto         60.00     E     39.00     E                     U134566       D. Sims
    Gabe          44.00   38.86   31.00   44.29                   U511592       M. Coursey
    Hoss          73.00   37.69   20.00     E                     U140892       M. Litchfield
    Sub-Totals   177.00  176.55   90.00  304.29  224.07 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   221.25  123.45  135.00   85.71  225.93  791.34 
 15  Weave Got The Runs (Team #15)
    Doc           53.00     E     40.00   35.97                   U511747       M. Foster
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Summary Report (cont.)

    Disco         65.00     E     12.00     E                     U140841       R. Pisani
    Wedgie        28.00     E      7.00   44.63                   U132465       L. Topol
    Sub-Totals   146.00  300.00   59.00  210.60  225.93 
                   1.25     300    1.50     390     450 
         Total   182.50    0.00   88.50  179.40  224.07  674.47 
 
 
 Overall Top Individual
 
  273.04 Baxter  D. Nolan
  226.64 Lark    D. Brown
  183.56 Hoss    M. Litchfield
  181.25 Ghost   C. Conatser
 
  290.74 Samba   M. Arose
  271.69 Mickle  M. Waldron
  254.98 Michael M. Waldron
  232.06 Idgie   T. Herman
 
  302.01 Quid    B. Miller
  299.49 Billy   M. Foster
  297.02 Elf     M. Behrens
  295.25 Whip    S. Tovino
 
  261.77 Glance  S. Dos
  251.29 Sequel  J. Gauntt
  248.35 Gabe    M. Coursey
  223.44 Rocky   J. Dinkle
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Saturday, February 9, 2013
    Team Gamblers

Open: 27 secs  Gam: 16 secs  QCutoff: 74.80 pts  16 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       16001   Mickle      41.48       0     4     6     5       50         93 1 Qualified
       16021   Michael     42.02       0     4     6     5       48         91 2 Qualified
       16011   Spanky      40.51       0     4     6     4       38         80 3 Qualified
       16014   Samba       42.28       0     4     4     4       30         66 4
       16018   Ritz        37.06       0     4     4     5       20         57  
       16013   Idgie       43.54       0     4     6     5        0         43  
       16025   Avishai     43.39       0     2     4     6        0         28  

Open: 30 secs  Gam: 18 secs  QCutoff: 58.65 pts  12 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       12009   Hoss        30.93       0     4     4     5       36         73 1 Qualified
       12007   Lark        39.75       0     4     5     5       30         70 2 Qualified
       12015   Ghost       41.75       0     4     4     6       26         64 3 Qualified
       12008   Ditto       42.68       0     2     5     3       32         60 4 Qualified
       12001   Baxter      48.57       0     4     5     4        0         39  

Open: 25 secs  Gam: 14 secs  QCutoff: 49.86 pts  26 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       26023   Sequel      38.60       0     4     2     4       30         60 1 Qualified
       26017   Angus       35.09       0     3     3     5       30         59 2 Qualified
       26018   Rocky       33.52       0     3     2     6       30         57 3 Qualified
       26019   Doc         36.58       0     3     4     4       22         53 4 Qualified
       26007   Gabe        31.43       0     3     2     3       20         44  
       26002   Glance      43.25       0     4     3     5        0         34  
       26016   Vivian!     40.28       0     4     2     5        0         31  
       26021   Wedgie      42.02       0     4     2     2        0         28  

Open: 25 secs  Gam: 14 secs  QCutoff: 59.21 pts  22 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       22047   Mika        38.23       0     4     4     5       36         73 1 Qualified
       22021   Ripley      35.60       0     4     4     5       32         69 2 Qualified
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       22076   Elf         34.93       0     4     4     5       30         67 3 Qualified
       22001   Flo Jo      34.23       0     4     6     3       24         65 4 Qualified
       22064   True        35.39       0     3     5     5       30         65 5 Qualified
       22003   Disco       36.46       0     3     5     5       30         65 6 Qualified
       22089   Ammo        36.81       0     4     4     3       30         65 7 Qualified
       22069   Seri        36.24       0     3     5     6       28         64 8 Qualified
       22042   Porsche     35.91       0     3     4     6       30         63 9 Qualified
       22030   Schmutzy    35.44       0     3     3     6       32         62 10 Qualified
       22009   Sky         35.78       0     3     4     5       30         62 11 Qualified
       22080   Billy       36.47       0     3     5     5       26         61 12 Qualified
       22055   Duke        33.88       0     3     4     3       30         60 13 Qualified
       22065   Gem         34.75       0     4     6     3       18         59  
       22075   Ruby        33.96       0     4     5     3       20         58  
       22019   June-Bug    32.77       0     3     5     6       20         56  
       22067   Freya       33.72       0     4     4     6       16         54  
       22070   Johnny B    34.80       0     2     3     4       30         53  
       22043   Quid        34.20       0     3     4     6       16         49  
       22057   Peyton      35.11       0     3     4     2       18         47  
       22079   Java        35.91       0     4     4     2       10         44  
       22002   Whip        39.06       0     4     6     5        0         43  
       22091   Blaze M     35.38       0     2     3     3       16         38  
       22092   Winkle      39.22       0     4     3     7        0         36  
       22093   Fiji        37.64       0     0     0     6       28         34  

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 45
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 24
              Percent Qualified: 53.3%



Saturday, February 9, 2013
    Team Standard

Qualifier Cutoff: 39.03    22 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       22089   Ammo        32.54                0      0      0      0     32.54   1 Qualified
       22002   Whip        34.53                0      0      0      0     34.53   2 Qualified
       22043   Quid        34.75                0      0      0      0     34.75   3 Qualified
       22076   Elf         36.13                0      0      0      0     36.13   4 Qualified
       22092   Winkle      36.50                0      0      0      0     36.50   5 Qualified
       22064   True        38.32                0      0      0      0     38.32   6 Qualified
       22080   Billy       34.47                0      1      0      0     39.47    
       22019   June-Bug    40.72                0      0      0      0     40.72    
       22047   Mika        38.77                0      1      0      0     43.77    
       22030   Schmutzy    37.75                1      1      0      0     44.75    
       22069   Seri        32.86                1      2      0      0     44.86    
       22055   Duke        41.85                1      1      0      0     48.85    
       22091   Blaze M     45.15                0      1      0      0     50.15    
       22067   Freya       38.74                1      2      0      0     50.74    
       22075   Ruby        39.94                1      2      0      0     51.94    
       22079   Java        40.89                1      2      0      0     52.89    
       22057   Peyton      44.22                0      2      0      0     54.22    
       22093   Fiji        50.08                0      2      0      0     60.08    
       22065   Gem         No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22009   Sky         No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22070   Johnny B    No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22003   Disco       No Time              0      1      0      1     Elim  
       22042   Porsche     No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22021   Ripley      No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22001   Flo Jo      No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

Qualifier Cutoff: 38.85    26 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       26002   Glance      32.07                0      0      0      0     32.07   1 Qualified
       26018   Rocky       33.31                0      0      0      0     33.31   2 Qualified
       26019   Doc         35.97                0      0      0      0     35.97   3 Qualified
       26023   Sequel      37.04                0      0      0      0     37.04   4 Qualified
       26007   Gabe        34.29                0      2      0      0     44.29    
       26021   Wedgie      37.63                1      1      0      0     44.63    
       26017   Angus       No Time              3      2      0      1     Elim  
       26016   Vivian!     No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
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Qualifier Cutoff: 63.33    12 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       12001   Baxter      43.07                1      2      0      0     55.07   1 Qualified
       12007   Lark        No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       12008   Ditto       No Time              1      1      0      1     Elim  
       12009   Hoss        No Time              1      0      0      1     Elim  
       12015   Ghost       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

Qualifier Cutoff: 47.12    16 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       16013   Idgie       35.14                0      0      0      0     35.14   1 Qualified
       16011   Spanky      41.33                0      0      0      0     41.33   2 Qualified
       16014   Samba       44.47                1      0      0      0     46.47   3 Qualified
       16018   Ritz        37.08                0      2      0      0     47.08   4 Qualified
       16001   Mickle      No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       16025   Avishai     No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       16021   Michael     No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 45
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%



Saturday, February 9, 2013
    Team Snooker

Open: 50 secs    QCutoff: 32.30 pts 26 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       26019   Doc         51.07      1+7  1+5  1+5  1+5             14     40 1 Qualified
       26018   Rocky       50.03      1+5  1+7  1+7  1+5              9     37 2 Qualified
       26002   Glance      52.96      1+7  1+7  1+0                  20     37 3 Qualified
       26007   Gabe        36.89      1+5  1+6  1+7  1+7              2     31 4
       26017   Angus       54.59      1+0       1+6  1+5              0     14  
       26023   Sequel      19.57      1+5  1+5                        0     12  
       26016   Vivian!     21.21      1+7                             0      8  
       26021   Wedgie      22.30      1+0  1+5                        0      7  

Open: 50 secs    QCutoff: 40.23 pts 22 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       22042   Porsche     43.57      1+5  1+7  1+6                  27     48 1 Qualified
       22043   Quid        40.01      1+5  1+7  1+5                  27     47 2 Qualified
       22002   Whip        53.20      1+5  1+6  1+7  1+5             20     47 3 Qualified
       22092   Winkle      54.57      1+5  1+6  1+7  1+5             20     47 4 Qualified
       22070   Johnny B    43.47      1+5  1+6  1+5                  27     46 5 Qualified
       22067   Freya       51.88      1+6  1+5  1+5  1+5             20     45 6 Qualified
       22057   Peyton      54.97      1+7  1+5  1+5                  20     40  
       22080   Billy       56.41      1+7  1+5  1+5  1+5             14     40  
       22065   Gem         54.50      1+7  1+7  1+5  1+5              9     37  
       22079   Java        53.02      1+7  1+7  1+5  1+5              5     33  
       22019   June-Bug    59.65      1+5  1+7  1+7  1+5              5     33  
       22076   Elf         52.26      1+7  1+5  1+5  1+5              5     31  
       22091   Blaze M     48.21      1+5  1+7  1+5                   9     29  
       22001   Flo Jo      48.15      1+7  1+7  1+5  1+5              0     28  
       22021   Ripley      43.79      1+5  1+7  1+7                   5     27  
       22093   Fiji        36.97      1+5  1+6  1+5                   5     24  
       22047   Mika        33.32      1+5  1+6  1+6                   2     22  
       22069   Seri        44.54      1+0       1+3                   9     14  
       22003   Disco       19.64      1+5  1+5                        0     12  
       22009   Sky         17.20      1+7                             0      8  
       22064   True        11.47      1+5                             0      6  
       22055   Duke        14.13      1+5                             0      6  
       22075   Ruby        21.16      1+5                             0      6  
       22030   Schmutzy    22.42           1+5                        0      6  
       22089   Ammo        14.10      1+0  1+0                        0      2  
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Open: 55 secs    QCutoff: 42.78 pts 16 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       16001   Mickle      55.20      1+7  1+7  1+5  1+5             27     55 1 Qualified
       16021   Michael     48.34      1+7  1+7  1+5                  27     49 2 Qualified
       16025   Avishai     57.88      1+5  1+6  1+6                  27     47 3 Qualified
       16014   Samba       59.19      1+5  1+5  1+6  1+3             20     43 4 Qualified
       16018   Ritz        44.99      1+7  1+7  1+5                   2     24  
       16013   Idgie       22.19      1+5  1+0                        0      7  
       16011   Spanky      10.11      1+0                             0      1  

Open: 60 secs    QCutoff: 39.10 pts 12 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       12001   Baxter      57.01      1+5  1+6  1+6  1+5             27     53 1 Qualified
       12007   Lark        59.81      1+5  1+5  1+7  1+5             20     46 2 Qualified
       12008   Ditto       61.73      1+5  1+6  1+5  1+5             14     39 3
       12009   Hoss        35.17      1+5  1+7  1+5                   0     20 4
       12015   Ghost       44.33      1+5  1+7  1+5                   0     20  

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 45
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%



Sunday, February 10, 2013
    Team Jumpers

Qualifier Cutoff: 34.02    12 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       12015   Ghost       28.75                0      0      0      0     28.75   1 Qualified
       12007   Lark        29.86                0      0      0      0     29.86   2 Qualified
       12001   Baxter      30.14                0      0      0      0     30.14   3 Qualified
       12009   Hoss        32.69                0      1      0      0     37.69   4
       12008   Ditto       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

Qualifier Cutoff: 33.11    16 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       16013   Idgie       27.05                0      0      0      0     27.05   1 Qualified
       16001   Mickle      27.06                0      0      0      0     27.06   2 Qualified
       16021   Michael     27.27                0      1      0      0     32.27   3 Qualified
       16025   Avishai     37.83                0      0      0      0     37.83   4
       16014   Samba       32.79                1      1      0      0     39.79    
       16011   Spanky      No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       16018   Ritz        No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

Qualifier Cutoff: 28.45    22 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       22002   Whip        24.47                0      0      0      0     24.47   1 Qualified
       22042   Porsche     24.78                0      0      0      0     24.78   2 Qualified
       22043   Quid        24.99                0      0      0      0     24.99   3 Qualified
       22092   Winkle      25.55                0      0      0      0     25.55   4 Qualified
       22076   Elf         27.10                0      0      0      0     27.10   5 Qualified
       22080   Billy       27.29                0      0      0      0     27.29   6 Qualified
       22047   Mika        28.14                0      0      0      0     28.14   7 Qualified
       22019   June-Bug    28.56                0      0      0      0     28.56    
       22089   Ammo        24.45                0      1      0      0     29.45    
       22009   Sky         25.65                0      1      0      0     30.65    
       22001   Flo Jo      26.14                0      1      0      0     31.14    
       22021   Ripley      26.50                0      1      0      0     31.50    
       22057   Peyton      32.48                0      0      0      0     32.48    
       22065   Gem         27.85                0      1      0      0     32.85    
       22091   Blaze M     28.55                0      1      0      0     33.55    
       22075   Ruby        32.47                1      0      0      0     34.47    
       22030   Schmutzy    25.34                0      2      0      0     35.34    
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       22067   Freya       25.95                0      2      0      0     35.95    
       22069   Seri        31.00                1      1      0      0     38.00    
       22070   Johnny B    29.41                0      2      0      0     39.41    
       22055   Duke        44.23                1      1      0      0     51.23    
       22064   True        No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22079   Java        No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22003   Disco       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       22093   Fiji        No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

Qualifier Cutoff: 36.48    26 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       26016   Vivian!     26.35                0      0      0      0     26.35   1 Qualified
       26002   Glance      27.16                1      1      0      0     34.16   2 Qualified
       26023   Sequel      32.67                1      0      0      0     34.67   3 Qualified
       26007   Gabe        28.86                0      2      0      0     38.86   4
       26018   Rocky       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       26019   Doc         No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       26017   Angus       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       26021   Wedgie      No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 45
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 35.6%



Sunday, February 10, 2013
    Team Relay

All  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Team Name           Time          R      S      F      E      D     Score

       A Tail Of Two Corgi 74.07         0      0      0      1      0     224.07   
       Full Spectrum       86.15         1      0      0      0      0     88.15    
       Baxter Idgie Mickle 68.94         2      0      0      0      0     72.94   3
       Lark Michael Spanky 62.90         0      0      0      1      0     212.90   
       Border Patrol IN A  70.08         0      2      0      0      0     80.08    
       Diamonds In The Ruf 71.83         1      1      0      0      0     78.83   4
       Scary Yiddish Elves 48.93         0      0      0      1      0     198.93   
       Teeter Tots         65.51         0      0      0      0      0     65.51   1
       Tri, Tri, Tri Again 68.33         2      2      0      0      0     82.33    
       True Loves Her Ruby 71.07         0      0      0      1      0     221.07   
       A Bit of Country, A 78.02         1      0      0      0      0     80.02    
       Hellfire and Brimst 74.14         2      1      0      1      0     233.14   
       Mika Sequel Whip    63.05         0      0      0      1      0     213.05   
       Smooth Operators    61.12         0      1      0      0      0     66.12   2
       Weave Got The Runs  70.93         0      1      0      1      0     225.93   

   Total Number of Teams Showing: 15
    Total Number of Teams Absent: 0
 Total Number of Teams Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Teams Not Scored: 0



Versatility Team Report
USDAA Trial 2/9/2013

Versatility Overall Standings
 
    Team        GamblersJumpers Snooker Standard Relay  Total   
  1  Double D's (Team #2)
    Reese         74.00   28.13   27.00   41.68                   U505543       D. Sims
    BAM           58.00   25.68   46.00   31.64                   U503767       D. Brown
    Sub-Totals   132.00   53.81   73.00   73.32   38.24 
                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   165.00  146.19  109.50  186.68  261.76  869.13 
  2  Fingers Crossed (Team #3)
    Gwen          60.00   42.03   28.00   49.38                   U503967       S. Modica
    Jerome        64.00   33.19   46.00   41.72                   U509551       K. Stiff-Carroll
    Sub-Totals   124.00   75.22   74.00   91.10   51.40 
                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   155.00  124.78  111.00  168.90  248.60  808.28 
  3  Grumpy Old Men (Team #5)
    Twix          31.00   29.02   48.00   36.52                   U126173       K. Conn
    Bounce        70.00   43.99   30.00   47.56                   U504662       S. Silverman
    Sub-Totals   101.00   73.01   78.00   84.08   40.43 
                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   126.25  126.99  117.00  175.92  259.57  805.73 
  4  Barking For Gold (Team #1)
    Saige         55.00   32.87   45.00   43.87                   U126191       D. Sims
    Cody          50.00   31.75   14.00   37.05                   U511748       M. Foster
    Sub-Totals   105.00   64.62   59.00   80.92   44.06 
                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   131.25  135.38   88.50  179.08  255.94  790.15 
  5  Olivia Taylor (Team #6)
    Olivia        48.00   45.89   39.00   59.98                   U507467       B. Miller
    Taylor        53.00   38.04   19.00   47.85                   U136499       D. Penha
    Sub-Totals   101.00   83.93   58.00  107.83   49.81 
                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   126.25  116.07   87.00  152.17  250.19  731.68 
 
 ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (75% - 620.79 or BETTER) ********************* 
 
  6  Pocket Full Of Sketti (Team #7)
    Pipit         63.00     E     33.00     E                     U139579       E. Maylott
    Reddi         59.00   26.14   46.00   33.02                   U126187       D. Gastley
    Sub-Totals   122.00  126.14   79.00  163.02  202.16 
                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   152.50   73.86  118.50   96.98   97.84  539.68 
  7  Gracie & Jimmy (Team #4)
    Gracie        49.00   36.52   46.00   73.37                   U501290       S. Alaimo
    Jimmy         69.00   27.30    6.00     E                     U506280       J. Katzwinkel
    Sub-Totals   118.00   63.82   52.00  203.37  195.19 
                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   147.50  136.18   78.00   56.63  104.81  523.12 
  8  The Mighty Minis (Team #8)
    Zoe           35.00   36.04   30.00     E                     U509790       N. Woodside
    Minnie        70.00   36.80   45.00   50.16                   U123533       S. Zinkhan
    Sub-Totals   105.00   72.84   75.00  180.16  300.00 
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Summary Report (cont.)

                   1.25     200    1.50     260     300 
         Total   131.25  127.16  112.50   79.84    0.00  450.75 
 
 
 Overall Top Individual
 
  298.04 Minnie  S. Zinkhan
  293.19 Reese   D. Sims
  289.51 Saige   D. Sims
  242.63 Olivia  B. Miller
 
  275.21 Twix    K. Conn
  152.71 Zoe     N. Woodside
 
  313.59 Reddi   D. Gastley
  255.59 Gwen    S. Modica
  250.36 Gracie  S. Alaimo
  128.25 Pipit   E. Maylott
 
  314.18 BAM     D. Brown
  304.09 Jerome  K. Stiff-Carroll
  270.95 Bounce  S. Silverman
  244.70 Cody    M. Foster
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Saturday, February 9, 2013
    Perf. Versatility Gamblers

Open: 27 secs  Gam: 16 secs  QCutoff: 56.38 pts  12 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       P12002  Zoe         44.62       0     4     4     3        0         35 1
       P12012  Twix        45.76       0     3     3     7        0         31 2

Open: 30 secs  Gam: 18 secs  QCutoff: 56.38 pts   8 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       P08002  Reese       41.07       0     4     6     6       30         74 1 Qualified
       P08003  Minnie      44.19       0     4     4     6       32         70 2 Qualified
       P08011  Saige       40.60       0     3     5     5       20         55 3
       P08015  Taylor      41.51       0     4     3     4       20         53 4
       P08006  Olivia      41.47       0     3     4     3       18         48  

Open: 25 secs  Gam: 14 secs  QCutoff: 57.51 pts  22 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       P22004  Bounce      36.38       0     4     4     4       34         70 1 Qualified
       P22014  Jimmy       37.08       0     3     6     6       30         69 2 Qualified
       P22002  Jerome      37.10       0     4     4     2       30         64 3 Qualified
       P22006  BAM         35.30       0     4     4     4       22         58 4 Qualified
       P22009  Cody        34.76       0     2     4     8       20         50  

Open: 25 secs  Gam: 14 secs  QCutoff: 57.51 pts  16 inch  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Armband Name        Time       7Pt   5Pt   3Pt   1Pt    Gamble      Score

       P16024  Pipit       37.91       0     2     3     8       36         63 1 Qualified
       P16018  Gwen        36.74       0     3     2     3       36         60 2 Qualified
       P16013  Reddi       36.19       0     3     3     5       30         59 3 Qualified
       P16022  Gracie      33.48       0     4     4     3       14         49 4
       P16030  Rosa        Absent  

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 9
              Percent Qualified: 56.3%
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Saturday, February 9, 2013
    Perf. Versatility Standard

Qualifier Cutoff: 38.98    16 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P16013  Reddi       33.02                0      0      0      0     33.02   1 Qualified
       P16018  Gwen        42.38                1      1      0      0     49.38   2
       P16022  Gracie      61.37                1      2      0      0     73.37   3
       P16024  Pipit       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       P16030  Rosa        Absent  

Qualifier Cutoff: 38.98    22 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P22006  BAM         31.64                0      0      0      0     31.64   1 Qualified
       P22009  Cody        37.05                0      0      0      0     37.05   2 Qualified
       P22002  Jerome      41.72                0      0      0      0     41.72   3
       P22004  Bounce      37.56                0      2      0      0     47.56   4
       P22014  Jimmy       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

Qualifier Cutoff: 46.79     8 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P08002  Reese       36.68                0      1      0      0     41.68   1 Qualified
       P08011  Saige       43.87                0      0      0      0     43.87   2 Qualified
       P08015  Taylor      47.85                0      0      0      0     47.85   3
       P08003  Minnie      45.16                0      1      0      0     50.16   4
       P08006  Olivia      59.98                0      0      0      0     59.98    

Qualifier Cutoff: 46.79    12 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P12012  Twix        36.52                0      0      0      0     36.52   1 Qualified
       P12002  Zoe         No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 6
              Percent Qualified: 37.5%
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Saturday, February 9, 2013
    Perf. Versatility Snooker

Open: 50 secs    QCutoff: 39.10 pts 22 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       P22002  Jerome      50.97      1+6  1+5  1+5                  27     46 1 Qualified
       P22006  BAM         54.53      1+5  1+5  1+7  1+5             20     46 2 Qualified
       P22004  Bounce      47.36      1+7  1+7  1+5  1+5              2     30 3
       P22009  Cody        28.05      1+7  1+5                        0     14 4
       P22014  Jimmy       10.43      1+5                             0      6  

Open: 50 secs    QCutoff: 39.10 pts 16 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       P16013  Reddi       41.97      1+5  1+6  1+5                  27     46 1 Qualified
       P16022  Gracie      50.40      1+5  1+6  1+5                  27     46 2 Qualified
       P16024  Pipit       42.36      1+5  1+6  1+5                  14     33 3
       P16018  Gwen        43.83      1+6  1+0  1+5                  14     28 4
       P16030  Rosa        Absent  

Open: 55 secs    QCutoff: 39.10 pts 12 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       P12012  Twix        56.63      1+7  1+7  1+5  1+5             20     48 1 Qualified
       P12002  Zoe         48.37      1+5  1+5  1+6  1+5              5     30 2

Open: 60 secs    QCutoff: 39.10 pts  8 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       RC1  RC2  RC3  RC4  RC5  RC6  Cls    Score

       P08003  Minnie      61.51      1+6  1+5  1+5  1+5             20     45 1 Qualified
       P08011  Saige       63.44      1+5  1+6  1+5  1+5             20     45 2 Qualified
       P08006  Olivia      62.42      1+6  1+5  1+5                  20     39 3
       P08002  Reese       44.95      1+5  1+6  1+5  1+5              2     27 4
       P08015  Taylor      No Time    1+6  1+5  1+5                   0     19  

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 7
              Percent Qualified: 43.8%
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Sunday, February 10, 2013
    Perf. Versatility Jumpers

Qualifier Cutoff: 34.50     8 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P08002  Reese       28.13                0      0      0      0     28.13   1 Qualified
       P08011  Saige       32.87                0      0      0      0     32.87   2 Qualified
       P08003  Minnie      34.80                1      0      0      0     36.80   3
       P08015  Taylor      36.04                1      0      0      0     38.04   4
       P08006  Olivia      45.89                0      0      0      0     45.89    

Qualifier Cutoff: 34.50    12 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P12012  Twix        29.02                0      0      0      0     29.02   1 Qualified
       P12002  Zoe         31.04                0      1      0      0     36.04   2

Qualifier Cutoff: 30.32    16 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P16013  Reddi       26.14                0      0      0      0     26.14   1 Qualified
       P16022  Gracie      36.52                0      0      0      0     36.52   2
       P16018  Gwen        35.03                1      1      0      0     42.03   3
       P16024  Pipit       No Time              0      0      0      1     Elim  
       P16030  Rosa        Absent  

Qualifier Cutoff: 30.32    22 inch  Judge: Eric Quirouet
Place  Armband Name        Time       TFlts     R      S      F      E     Score

       P22006  BAM         25.68                0      0      0      0     25.68   1 Qualified
       P22014  Jimmy       27.30                0      0      0      0     27.30   2 Qualified
       P22009  Cody        26.75                0      1      0      0     31.75   3
       P22002  Jerome      33.19                0      0      0      0     33.19   4
       P22004  Bounce      28.99                0      3      0      0     43.99    

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 6
              Percent Qualified: 37.5%
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Sunday, February 10, 2013
    Perf. Versatility Relay

All  Judge: Leslie Bickel
Place  Team Name           Time          R      S      F      E      D     Score

       Olivia Taylor       49.81         0      0      0      0      0     49.81   4
       The Mighty Minis    No Time       0      0      0      2      0     300.00   
       Barking For Gold    44.06         0      0      0      0      0     44.06   3
       Double D's          38.24         0      0      0      0      0     38.24   1
       Grumpy Old Men      40.43         0      0      0      0      0     40.43   2
       Pocket Full Of Sket 52.16         0      0      0      1      0     202.16   
       Fingers Crossed     46.40         0      1      0      0      0     51.40    
       Gracie & Jimmy      45.19         0      0      0      1      0     195.19   

   Total Number of Teams Showing: 8
    Total Number of Teams Absent: 0
 Total Number of Teams Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Teams Not Scored: 0
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